Administrative expense -   (274,610)   274,610

Net changes (12,405,882)   (32,219,887)   19,814,005

Balances at December 31, 2022 538,579,009$   127,136,185$   411,442,824$

1% Decrease

(6.25%)

Current

Discount Rate

(7.25%)

1% Increase

(8.25%)

 $  460,922,988  $  411,442,824  $  369,122,024

The components of the change in the net pension liability are summarized as follows:

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position. Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is

available in the separately issued Plan financial statements.

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate. The following presents the net pension

liability of the City, calculated using the discount rate of 7.25%, as well as what the City’s net pension liability would

be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1% lower (6.25%) or 1% higher (8.25%) than the current rate:

Changes in Net Pension Liability

98

CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN

Notes to Financial Statements

Deferred

Outflows of

Resources

Deferred

Inflows of

Resources

Net Deferred

Outflows

(Inflows) of

Resources

Difference between expected and

actual experience -$   1,937,321$   (1,937,321)$

Net difference between projected and actual

earnings on pension plan investments 12,850,432   -   12,850,432

   12,850,432   1,937,321   10,913,111

Contributions subsequent to the measurement date 16,299,519   -   16,299,519

Total  $   29,149,951  $   1,937,321  $   27,212,630

Year Ended

June 30, Amount

2024 (1,165,550)

2025 2,477,880

2026 3,965,383

2027 5,635,398

Total 10,913,111$

The Hurley Medical Center also participates in MERS and has a defined contribution plan, profit-sharing plan and

deferred compensation plan. Detailed information on these plans, including all required footnote disclosures, is

available in the separately issued Hurley Medical Center financial statements.

The amount reported as deferred outflows of resources resulting from contributions subsequent to the

measurement date will be recognized as a reduction in the net pension liability for the year ending June 30, 2024.

Other amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources related to the pension will be recognized in pension